

Shady Oaks Camp Newsletter







Parents Association dues are PAST DUE

Remember you must be a dues paying member in good standing in order to hold a seat on the board of directors or for your child to attend to camp.

Upcoming Events

•SOB Meeting Tue. March 8th 5:00pm

• Board of Directors Meeting Tues. March 8th 6:00pm

- APRIL -

• SOB Meeting Tue. April 12th 5:00pm (in person)

• Board of Directors Meeting Tues. April 12th 6:00pm (in person)

Happy St. Patrick's Day

A huge thank you to **Gary Schaid** for his generous donation to install new automatic doors on Ford & Dining Halls. This will be worth every penny, not will it be much easier for the chairs to wheel in & out of these buildings but the staff won't have to hear Scott continuously yelling "CLOSE THE DOORS, THE AIR IS ON" anymore

We would also like to thank **Perry Manago** for his generous donation of a stove, microwave & refrigerator for our camp directors quarters and to **Ernest Manago** for his donation of shelving & cabinets for our recreation hall!

Thank you to **Sandy Capsuto** as well for her wonderful donation to camp as well!



CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH SPRING CAMP CLEANUP DAY

Saturday, May 14th 9am-1pm

All ages welcome!! Earn community service hours and have fun at the same time. Bring you work gloves and lunch will be provided for all those who come out to help!

Location: Shady Oaks Camp

Any questions contact Kim at Christ Community Church at office@ccconbell.com





individuals with disabilities. For more information about SOC visit our website www.shadyoakscamp.org

You could WIN

1st Place - \$2,500

2nd place - \$1,000

3rd Place - \$500

Raffle Tickets \$10.00 ea. or 3 for \$25.00



To purchase tickets contact Shelia Newcomb at (708) 243 -9493 or snewcomb@d92.org

Drawing to be held on Friday, April 8th at our 75th Anniversary Dinner Dance

Winner need not be present at the time of the drawing.
All proceeds go to support Shady Oaks Camp.
A not for profit 501c3 organization
for individuals with disabilities.
For more information about Shady Oaks Camp
please visit our website www.shadyoakscamp.org

™ Tentative Camp Dates ✓ Tentative Camp Date

Session I: June 20th - July 1st

Session II: July 3rd - July 14th (Please be aware arrival date is Sunday the 3rd)

Open House: July 24th

Session III: July 18th - July 29th Session IV: August 1st - August 12th



■ Job Openings ✓

Shady Oaks Camp is currently looking for a live in camp caretaker to start immediately. Caretaker must live on camp grounds in house provided. Responsibilities include, but are not limited to, equipment, vehicle and building maintenance and repair, grounds keeping, janitorial, plumbing, electrical, carpentry and other duties assigned by the Maintenance Committee. This is a full time job and requires person to be on call. Applicant should be a self-motivated, responsible person with basic knowledge of technology (Email, You tube, internet, etc.). Must be in good health and able to perform all duties of job (gutter cleaning, mowing, lifting, etc.). Benefits include Home with utilities, stipend, and meals during summer operation. Interested parties should send resume to Scott via email soc16300@sbcglobal.net.

We are in search of a new corresponding secretary. Duties include creating monthly newsletter, sending thank you and Memorial cards, and developing marketing materials for fundraisers, i.e. posters, Flyers, etc. Small monthly stipend included. If interested contact Scott at SOC 16300@sbcglobal.net.

∞ MARCH ∞

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8 5 pm SOB Meeting 6 pm Board of Dir. Mtg	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	St. Petrick's Day!	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		



Shady Oaks Camp 16300 Parker Rd Homer Glen, IL 60491

Ph. (708) 301-0816 Fx. (708) 301-5091 Soc16300@sbcglobal.net www.shadyoakscamp.org



80 Donations CS

If you would like to donate to Shady Oaks Camp Please make checks payable to *Shady Oaks Camp* and mail to:

> Shady Oaks Camp 16300 Parker Rd Homer Glen, IL 60491

You can also donate online through our website www.shadyoakscamp.org
Click the PayPal button



Corporate Matching Grant Program

Several companies participate in matching grant programs meaning the amount of money raised by the individual or a group of individuals is matched by your corporation.

So don't forget to talk to your company's human resources department to see if they are willing to match a donation that you make to Shady Oaks Camp. If so, then spread the word to your co-workers as quickly as you can. Every penny counts!

To view this newsletter & past ones, visit us at www.shadyoakscamp.org
Any additional news or corrections, please contact Michelle at mgsteele@hotmail.com or (708) 301-0816.

(Pictures and stories from campers & staff are always welcome!)